KOLAR Document ID: 1376172

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	ttea with this form.		
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:		
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:		
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:			
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	SecTwp R EW Legal Description of Lease:		
feet from E / W Line			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:			
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Production Zone(s):		
Number of Injection Wells **			
Field Name:			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):		
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section		
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling		
Past Operator's License No.	Contact Person:		
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:		
Table operator o Hamo a Address.			
	Date:		
Title:	Signature:		
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person:		
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:		
The special of the second seco			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:		
	Date:		
Title:	Signature:		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation		
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	above injection well(s) or pit permit.		
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as		
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Permit No.: Recommended action:			
. neconinencea action.	permitted by No.:		
Data	Data		
Date: Authorized Signature	Date:		
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC		

KOLAR Document ID: 1376172

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: .		* Location:		
Well No. API No.	Footage from Secti	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
	 Circle FSL/FNL	<i>Circle</i> FEL/FWL		
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		- ·
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FEL/FWL		
	 FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1376172

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CI	B-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)		
OPERATOR: License #			
Name:	·		
Address 1:			
Address 2:			
City:	the lease below.		
Contact Person:			
Phone: () Fax: ()			
Email Address:			
Surface Owner Information:			
Name:			
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
Address 2:	the state of the s		
City: State: Zip:+			
	, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat red on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will	ice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address.		
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ce owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this dress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form	dling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.		
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corre	ect to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:		

RELEASE OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Morrison Austin, LLC, Austin and Austin, Inc., Austin L.P., Bragg Resources, LLC, T.C. Craighead and Company, NiCo Resources, LLC, Epic Resources, LLC and the Steve Edward McClain Revocable Trust dated June 9, 2006 for a good and valid consideration does hereby release, relinquish quit-claim and surrender to the lessors, heirs, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest, in and to those certain oil and gas leases set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, insofar and only insofar as the leases cover the lands described on said Exhibit "A" and situated in Pratt County, Kansas.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same force and effect as if there were only one single instrument. Failure of any party hereto to execute this Release shall not render it ineffective as to any party which does execute the same. If counterparts of this Release are executed, the signatures and acknowledgements of the parties as affixed thereto may be combined by Morrison Austin, LLC, and treated and given effect for all purposes as a single instrument.

Morrison Austin, LLC

icelin James

Effective as of the 25th day of September, 2017.

Name: Robin L. Austin
Title: Managing Partner

State of Kansas

Analysis Managing Partner

State of Kansas

State of Kansas

Analysis Managing Partner

Analysis Managing Partner

State of Kansas

Analysis Managing Partner

Analysis Managing Partner

State of Kansas

Analysis Managing Partner

Analysis Managing Partner

State of Kansas

Analysis Managing Partner

Analysis Managing Par

My Commission Expires:

Austin, LLC.

Austin and Austin Inc.

			Title: President
State of Kansas	}	e	
County of Stafford	}	§.	
		•	blic, in and for said County and State, on this 27 th obin L. Austin, President of Austin and Austin Inc.
My Commission Expires:			Calalie Falles Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kang CAROLINE FARRI My Appt. Exp.			Austin L.P.
			Name: Robin L. Austin Title: Managing Partner
State of Kansas	}	§.	
County of Stafford	}	8.	
			blic, in and for said County and State, on this 27 th obin L. Austin, Managing Partner of Austin L.P.
My Commission Expires:			Calolie falles Notary Public
A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansa	٦		

Bragg Resources, LLC

Name: J. E. Bragg, Jr.
Title: Managing Member

State of North Dakota

§.

County of Golden Valley }

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day of September, 2017 personally appeared J. E. Bragg, Jr., Managing member of Bragg Resources, LLC.

My Commission Expires:

KARA FINNEMAN
Notary Public
State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2021

Notary Public

T. C. Craighead and Company

	Planton imitin
	Title: Vice-President
State of Oklahoma }	e
County of CARTER }	§.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, of ALPHANNER, 2017 personally	a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on thisleth day appeared Brandon Martin
	C. Craighead and Company.
My Commission Expires: January 19, 2021	Notary Public-Innita J. Holt
	Commission No. AAAAA

NiCo Resources, LLC

			Title: Managing Member	
State of Colorado	}	§.		
County of	}	8.		
BEFORE ME, the undersign of September, 2017 personal LLC.	ned, a No	otary Public, ir ared Brook Ph	n and for said County and State, on this 19day ifer, Managing Member of NiCo Resources,	
My Commission Expires:	11/20	17	Notary Public	
TREVOR RENKEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID# 20074021340 My commission expires June 01,			Epic Reources, LLC	
		:4	Muffe	
			Name: Allan Heinle Title: Managing Member	
State of Kansas	}	o.		
County of	}	§.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this Valay of September, 2017 personally appeared Allan Heinle, Managing Member of Epic Resources, LLC.				
My Commission Expires: 6	1/2019	ì 	Notary Public	
TREVOR RENI NOTARY PUB STATE OF COLO NOTARY ID# 2007 My commission expires	LIC RADO 4021340	9		

Steve Edward McClain Revocable Trust Dated June 9, 2006

Name: Stove E. M. Plain
Title: TTEE

State of Kansas

§.

County of

of the Steve Edward McClain Revocable Trust Dated June 9, 2006.

My Commission Expires:



EXHIBIT "A"

Page 1 of 1

Joel A. Brubaker Trustee, et al

LESSOR

5/12/2006

324/45

DATE

RECORDED

DESCRIPTION OF LANDS AFFECTED

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, 6TH P.M. Section 17: S½NE¼

Pratt County, Kansas